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Fixing Country Roads Round 4

(2018)

Successful Projects

Local
Government
Area(s)

Brewarrina Shire
Council

Brewarrina Shire
Council

Brewarrina Shire
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Goulburn Mulwaree
Council

Gunnedah Shire
Council

Port Macquarie -
Hastings Council

Upper Hunter Shire
Council

Uralla Shire Council

Armidale Regional
Council

Bega Valley Shire
Council

Bega Valley Shire
Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Project Name

Birrie Bridge Replacement

Dumbel Bridge Replacement

Replacement of Muckerawa Bridge

Widening of Garlandtown Bridge

Range Road widening and upgrading

Grain Valley Road Upgrade

Level 3 Timber Bridge Assessments - North of
Hastings River

Upper Hunter - Bunnan Road MR62 Widening

Bingara Road

Kempsey to Armidale Road - Big Hill section

Part sealing of Tantawangalo Mt Road

Eden Port to Highway - High Productivity
Freight Link

Marrar Freight Connectivity Project
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Funding
Amount $

$2,109,175.00

$691,540.00

$1,010,252.00

$691,708.00

$825,592.00

$3,850,000.00

$280,000.00

$2,895,346.00

$1,976,000.00

$4,671,083.00

$1,651,954.00

$1,695,900.00

$792,174.00
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Coonamble Shire
Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Dungog Shire
Council

Federation Council

Glen Innes Severn
Council

Hilltops Council

Kyogle Council

Lachlan Shire
Council

Moree Plains Shire
Council

Parkes Shire
Council

Tamworth Regional
Council

Tamworth Regional
Council

Temora Shire
Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 2018

Baradine Road Rehabilitation

Pilliga Road Rehabilitation

Tillegra Bridge over the Williams River

Federation Way Daysdale Curves upgrade of
existing drainage structures and pavement

Glenn Innes - Wellington Vale Rd HML
Assessment

Wambanumba Creek Bridge on Murringo Road
replacement

Clarence Way Road

Gipps Way South Upgrade

Carrigan Road - Mungindi to Boomi sealing

Upgrade Five Chain Lane (Parkes)

Bowlers Lane upgrade

Garoo Road upgrade

Maxwells Lane upgrade

Bridge Load Assessments and Monitoring

Bridge Interim Solutions Project

Boonoo Boonoo Bridge, Mt Lindesay Road

Emu Creek Bridge Replacement - Hootens Road
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Successful projects

$468,384.00

$302,736.00

$1,047,220.00

$690,000.00

$60,000.00

$1,233,895.00

$4,163,900.00

$2,800,000.00

$10,461,984.00

$1,313,500.00

$1,636,110.00

$2,694,513.00

$1,376,000.00

$141,100.00

$2,626,000.00

$2,919,000.00

$1,820,000.00
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Upper Hunter Shire
Council

Walcha Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Warrumbungle
Shire Council

Bellingen Shire
Council

Bourke Shire
Council

Brewarrina Shire
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Federation Council

Hay Shire Council

Hilltops Council

Hilltops Council

Hilltops Council

Lachlan Shire
Council

Lachlan Shire
Council

Lachlan Shire
Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 2018
Successful projects

Omadale Brook Bridge replacement

Thunderbolts Way Corridor Strategy 2018-2023

Reconstruction and sealing of Come by Chance
Road between Walgett and Pilliga

Reconstruction and sealing of 6km of
Gundabloui Road - Mungindi end

Reconstruction and sealing Gundabloui Road
between Collarenebri and Mungindi - 6km
segment

Flood free crossing of Billy Kings Creek on
Purlewaugh Road (MR129)

Bielsdown Bridge Replacement

MR405 Upgrade - Goonery to Barakee

Upgrade Goodooga Rd between Goodooga and
Hebel

Eurobodalla Road Pavement Widening - Bodalla

Federation Way Upgrade - North of Riverina
Highway

Hay - Jerilderie Road Widening
Cudgell Creek Bridge Upgrade

Hannons (Haddons Creek) Bridge - Murringo
Gap Road

Spring Creek Road bridge over Spring Creek
Replacement

Lachlan - Curlew Road Upgrade

Lachlan - Maitland Street Bypass Condobolin

Lachlan - Tullibigeal Road Upgrade
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$1,847,260.00

$19,719,070.00

$6,980,000.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,650,000.00

$1,292,160.00

$4,660,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$446,291.00

$4,400,000.00

$1,183,672.00

$2,584,830.00

$2,460,000.00

$2,260,450.00

$1,584,900.00

$765,000.00

$913,500.00
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Fixing Country Roads Round 2018
Successful projects

Leeton Shire Bridge and approach road construction -

Council Whitton Darlington Point Road $2,726,000.00

Narrandera Shire

. Canola Way Culvert Upgrade Cowabbie Creek $380,000.00
Council

Narromine Shire

Council Trangie Truck Wash Upgrade $325,000.00
Walcha Council Lakes Road Bridge Replacement $174,241.00
Walcha Council Nowendoc Infrastructure Upgrade $173,051.00

Old Brookmount Rd - Dog Trap Creek Bridge

Walcha Council $253,260.00
Replacement

Yass Valley Council Nanima Road Upgrade $3,584,800.00

Yass Valley Council Yass Valley Way Upgrade $1,655,580.00
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