

Fixing Country Roads Round 4 (2018)

Successful Projects

Local Government Area(s)	Project Name	Funding Amount \$
Brewarrina Shire Council	Birrie Bridge Replacement	\$2,109,175.00
Brewarrina Shire Council	Dumbel Bridge Replacement	\$691,540.00
Brewarrina Shire Council	Replacement of Muckerawa Bridge	\$1,010,252.00
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Widening of Garlandtown Bridge	\$691,708.00
Goulburn Mulwaree Council	Range Road widening and upgrading	\$825,592.00
Gunnedah Shire Council	Grain Valley Road Upgrade	\$3,850,000.00
Port Macquarie - Hastings Council	Level 3 Timber Bridge Assessments - North of Hastings River	\$280,000.00
Upper Hunter Shire Council	Upper Hunter - Bunnan Road MR62 Widening	\$2,895,346.00
Uralla Shire Council	Bingara Road	\$1,976,000.00
Armidale Regional Council	Kempsey to Armidale Road - Big Hill section	\$4,671,083.00
Bega Valley Shire Council	Part sealing of Tantawangalo Mt Road	\$1,651,954.00
Bega Valley Shire Council	Eden Port to Highway - High Productivity Freight Link	\$1,695,900.00
Coolamon Shire Council	Marrar Freight Connectivity Project	\$792,174.00

Coonamble Shire Council	Baradine Road Rehabilitation	\$468,384.00
Coonamble Shire Council	Pilliga Road Rehabilitation	\$302,736.00
Dungog Shire Council	Tillegra Bridge over the Williams River	\$1,047,220.00
Federation Council	Federation Way Daysdale Curves upgrade of existing drainage structures and pavement	\$690,000.00
Glen Innes Severn Council	Glenn Innes - Wellington Vale Rd HML Assessment	\$60,000.00
Hilltops Council	Wambanumba Creek Bridge on Murringo Road replacement	\$1,233,895.00
Kyogle Council	Clarence Way Road	\$4,163,900.00
Lachlan Shire Council	Gipps Way South Upgrade	\$2,800,000.00
Moree Plains Shire Council	Carrigan Road - Mungindi to Boomi sealing	\$10,461,984.00
Parkes Shire Council	Upgrade Five Chain Lane (Parkes)	\$1,313,500.00
Tamworth Regional Council	Bowlers Lane upgrade	\$1,636,110.00
Tamworth Regional Council	Garoo Road upgrade	\$2,694,513.00
Temora Shire Council	Maxwells Lane upgrade	\$1,376,000.00
Tenterfield Shire Council	Bridge Load Assessments and Monitoring	\$141,100.00
Tenterfield Shire Council	Bridge Interim Solutions Project	\$2,626,000.00
Tenterfield Shire Council	Boonoo Boonoo Bridge, Mt Lindesay Road	\$2,919,000.00
Tenterfield Shire Council	Emu Creek Bridge Replacement - Hootens Road	\$1,820,000.00

Fixing Country Roads Round 2018 Successful projects

Upper Hunter Shire Council	Omadale Brook Bridge replacement	\$1,847,260.00
Walcha Council	Thunderbolts Way Corridor Strategy 2018-2023	\$19,719,070.00
Walgett Shire Council	Reconstruction and sealing of Come by Chance Road between Walgett and Pilliga	\$6,980,000.00
Walgett Shire Council	Reconstruction and sealing of 6km of Gundabloui Road - Mungindi end	\$1,200,000.00
Walgett Shire Council	Reconstruction and sealing Gundabloui Road between Collarenebri and Mungindi - 6km segment	\$1,200,000.00
Warrumbungle Shire Council	Flood free crossing of Billy Kings Creek on Purlewaugh Road (MR129)	\$1,650,000.00
Bellingen Shire Council	Bielsdown Bridge Replacement	\$1,292,160.00
Bourke Shire Council	MR405 Upgrade - Goonery to Barakee	\$4,660,000.00
Brewarrina Shire Council	Upgrade Goodooga Rd between Goodooga and Hebel	\$5,000,000.00
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Eurobodalla Road Pavement Widening - Bodalla	\$446,291.00
Federation Council	Federation Way Upgrade - North of Riverina Highway	\$4,400,000.00
Hay Shire Council	Hay - Jerilderie Road Widening	\$1,183,672.00
Hilltops Council	Cudgell Creek Bridge Upgrade	\$2,584,830.00
Hilltops Council	Hannons (Haddons Creek) Bridge - Murringo Gap Road	\$2,460,000.00
Hilltops Council	Spring Creek Road bridge over Spring Creek Replacement	\$2,260,450.00
Lachlan Shire Council	Lachlan - Curlew Road Upgrade	\$1,584,900.00
Lachlan Shire Council	Lachlan - Maitland Street Bypass Condobolin	\$765,000.00
Lachlan Shire Council	Lachlan - Tullibigeal Road Upgrade	\$913,500.00

Leeton Shire Council	Bridge and approach road construction - Whitton Darlington Point Road	\$2,726,000.00
Narrandera Shire Council	Canola Way Culvert Upgrade Cowabbie Creek	\$380,000.00
Narromine Shire Council	Trangie Truck Wash Upgrade	\$325,000.00
Walcha Council	Lakes Road Bridge Replacement	\$174,241.00
Walcha Council	Nowendoc Infrastructure Upgrade	\$173,051.00
Walcha Council	Old Brookmount Rd - Dog Trap Creek Bridge Replacement	\$253,260.00
Yass Valley Council	Nanima Road Upgrade	\$3,584,800.00
Yass Valley Council	Yass Valley Way Upgrade	\$1,655,580.00

Document updated February 2024